AGENDA

Chelan County Flood Control Zone District Comprehensive Plan

5th Steering Committee Meeting

Wednesday, December 9, 2015
1:00 PM to 3:00 PM
Confluence Technology Center
285 Technology Center Way
Wenatchee, WA 98801

Obijectives:
e Risk Assessment update
e Adopt Mission Statement, Goals and Objectives
e Phase 1 Public Involvement Strategy
o Identify relevant programs that can support/enhance floodplain management
e Introduce SWOO
Welcome and Introductions Dan Frazier
e Group Introductions Chair
e Review Agenda
e Approve meeting summary
e Public Comment
Risk Assessment Update Rob Flaner

e Review memo from Risk Assessment lead  Tetra Tech, Inc.
Adopt Mission Statement, Goals, Objectives Rob Flaner

e Review recemendations
e Motion and approve

Phase 1-Public Involvement Strategy Rob Flaner

e Post-fire meetings-what has been done?

e Scheduled flood specific meeting: when
and where?

e Other methods of outreach

Program Review Rob Flaner

e What programs are available to support
floodplain management in Chelan County?

- Federal
- State
- Local
SWOO Rob Flaner
e Whatis it?

° Why?
e When will we do it?

Next scheduled meeting Rob Flaner
e Back to regular schedule?
Adjourn

1:00 PM

1:15 PM

1:30 PM

1:45 PM

2:00 PM

2:45 PM

2:55 PM

3:00 PM



