Chelan County Flood Control Zone District Comprehensive Plan 5th Steering Committee Meeting

Wednesday, December 9, 2015 1:00 PM to 3:00 PM Confluence Technology Center 285 Technology Center Way Wenatchee, WA 98801

Objectives:

- Risk Assessment update
- Adopt Mission Statement, Goals and Objectives
- Phase 1 Public Involvement Strategy
- Identify relevant programs that can support/enhance floodplain management
- Introduce SWOO

Welcome and Introductions	Dan Frazier	1:00 PM
 Group Introductions Review Agenda Approve meeting summary Public Comment	Chair	
Risk Assessment Update	Rob Flaner	1:15 PM
Review memo from Risk Assessment lead	Tetra Tech, Inc.	
Adopt Mission Statement, Goals, Objectives	Rob Flaner	1:30 PM
Review recemendationsMotion and approve		
Phase 1-Public Involvement Strategy	Rob Flaner	1:45 PM
 Post-fire meetings-what has been done? Scheduled flood specific meeting: when and where? Other methods of outreach 		
Program Review	Rob Flaner	2:00 PM
 What programs are available to support floodplain management in Chelan County? Federal State Local 		
swoo	Rob Flaner	2:45 PM
What is it?Why?When will we do it?		
Next scheduled meeting	Rob Flaner	2:55 PM
• Back to regular schedule?		
Adjourn		3:00 PM